Venue Hire Fee Schedule



Full Day Hire – Over four (4) hours per day

Have Day Hire – Up to four (4) hours per day

Hirer	Private		Staff discount		Not For Profit & Community Group Discount		Bond (applies to all
Full/Half Hire	Full Day Hire	Half Day Hire	Full Day Hire	Half Day Hire	Full Day Hire	Half Day Hire	hires)
Training Room, Darwin	\$ 300.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 150.00
Courtyard, Darwin	\$ 500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 350.00
Training Room and Courtyard, Darwin	\$ 700.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 336.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 500.00
Meeting Room, Palmerston	\$ 200.00	\$ 120.00			\$ 150.00	\$ 90.00	
Desk Licencing, Palmerston	\$ 100.00	\$ 75.00			\$ 75.00	\$ 56.25	

Fees are correct as of 1 October 2023 and are exclusive of GST

Please note:

- Charges shown above are <u>exclusive of GST</u> and will incur an additional GST charge.
- Rental of the space is on an as-is basis, any requests to re-arrange furniture may incur an additional cost to the Hirer.
- The definition for eligibility for concession fees applicable to not-for-profit organisation or Community Group is a self-help group (not operated by commercial interests and stated as non-profit by statutory declaration), or a non-profit community organisation (incorporated under the Associations Incorporations Act).